TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-08
November 4, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ARIAS, Mirella Classroom Activities Specialist
Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.

CERVANTES, Veronica Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

CLAYTON, James Substitute Clerical
District Wide

FISHER, Regina Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist and Supervision Aide
District Wide

GASKIN, Jacqueline Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist
District Wide

GATES, Kathleen Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

KOEHLER, Daniel Substitute Site Facilitator and
Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

LOPEZ, Norma Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

MENDIVIL, Jody Substitute Clerical and Supervision
Aide
District Wide

MILLS, Bobbie Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

MORGAN, Constance Substitute Clerical
District Wide

ORR, Jodie A. Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08
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November 4, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

PENG, Sabrina

PLANO, Melissa F.

PUGLIESE, Amber

ROMANELLO, Gloria

ROQUEMORE, Miesha

STUDER, Linda L.

THOMPSON, Lori L.

VILLALOBOS, Jennifer

WARD, Jamie D.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BARBER, Maudie C.

CHERBONE, Ashley
(Increase in hours)

CLEVELAND, Stephanie K.

(Increase in hours)

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Bautista Creek Elementary

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
West Valley High School

Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist
District Wide

From: Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

To: Nutrition Services Asst. |
West Valley High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/23/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

9/15/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

DEARDORFF, Kathryn

DIAZ, Yolanda
(Increase in hours)

FIGUEROA, Michael
(Increase in hours)

GALINDO, Renee A.

GRIFFIN, Karen
(Increase in hours)

HERBRANSON, Raquel

(Increase in hours)

HERMAN, Linda
(Increase in hours)

HOLT, Joan
(Increase in hours)

LOPEZ, Frances
(Increase in hours)

MEREMS, Sandra

(Increase in hours)

MILLS, Bobbie
(Decrease in hours)

MOORE, Megan

(Increase in hours)

OHRT, Robert
(Increase in hours)

OROZCO, Margarita

From: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

To: Clerk Ill
Cawston Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
West Valley High School

Campus Supervisor Il
Acacia Middle School

From: Sub. Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide

To: Classroom Activity Spec.
Harmony Elem. S.A.F.E.

Supervision Aide
ldyllwild School

Site Facilitator
Cawston Elementary S.A.F.E.

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.

Classroom Activity Specialist
Ramona Elementary S.A.F.E.

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary

Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/5/08

9/15/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

10/13/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08
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11/11/08

9/24/08

10/10/08
(Correction to date)
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

POWELL, Kathy S.
(Increase in hours)

ROBLES, Pamela
(Increase in hours)

ROBLES, Pamela
(Increase in hours)

RODRIGUEZ, Angel S.

SALVADOR, Beatris
(Correction to location)

SALVADOR, Beatris

SMITH, James R.

THOMPSON, Shelly

(Increase in hours)

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT
HERMAN, Linda

(Correction to position)
KOEHLER, Daniel

VANDERWENDE, Joni L.

WYNNE, Darla K.

Instructional Aide (SH)
From: Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool
To: Dartmouth Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Diamond Valley S.A.F.E.

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.

From: Classroom Activity Specialist
Harmony Elementary S.A.F.E.
To:  Site Facilitator
Ramona Elementary S.A.F.E.

Preschool Instructional Aide
From: Whittier Preschool
To: Little Lake Preschool

Preschool Instructional Aide
From: Little Lake Preschool
To: Hemet Elementary Preschool

Custodian |
From: Tahquitz High School
To: Rancho Viejo Middle School

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

Supervision Aide Crossing Guard
Bautista Creek

Site Facilitator
Ramona Elementary

Campus Supervisor |
Idyllwild School

Breakfast Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/25/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

8/21/08

12/1/08

11/5/08

11/5/08

10/13/08

10/31/08

10/22/08

10/11/08
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EFFECTIVE DATE
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

HERNANDEZ, Kira Flag & Banner Advisor 8/20/08 — 6/12/08
Tahquitz High School

NEW HIRES

BERGHOFF, Gloria M. Substitute Instructional Aide 11/5/08
District Wide

CASTILLEJA, Jorge Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year
Hamilton High School

CHAVEZ, Dennis J. Substitute 11/5/08

Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance

District Wide

GIACONA-HAYEK, Mary Substitute Bus Driver 11/5/08
District Wide

GONZALEZ, Laura C. Language Evaluator 11/10/08
English Language Development

HORIO, Robert K Grounds Supervisor TBD
Maintenance & Operations

KOCZON, Patricia Y. Substitute Instructional Aide 11/5/08
District Wide

LOPEZ, Raul P. Substitute Bus Driver 11/5/08
District Wide

MADERO, Veronica Substitute Bus Driver 11/5/08
District Wide

MEDRANO, Maria C. Substitute Instructional Aider 11/5/08
District Wide

NEUWIRTH, Linda W. Substitute Auto Driver 11/5/08
District Wide

PARSONS, Elizabeth K. Substitute Instructional Aide 11/5/08
District Wide

PEARSON, Tina M. Substitute Instructional Aide 11/5/08

District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RIESER, Sharyl J. Secretary Il 11/5/08
Student Support Services

RIOS, Daniel Athletic Coach 2008-2009 School Year
West Valley High School

RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A. Sub. Supervision Aide, Campus Super. 11/5/08
District Wide

RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E. Sub. Supervision Aide and Clerical 11/5/08
District Wide

SCHLOTTER, Susan L. Substitute Instructional Aide 11/5/08
District Wide

SMITH, Louise F. Substitute Nutrition Services 11/5/08
District Wide

SOTO, Wendy C. Classroom Activity Specialist 11/5/8
Whittier Elementary S.A.F.E.

VALDEZ, Joaquin Substitute Custodian 11/5/08
District Wide

2008-2009 School Year

KOESTER, James Hamilton High School
MOORE, Pamela West Valley High School
ODOM, Vanessa Hamilton High School

2008-2009 School Year
HERNANDEZ, Maria RICHARDS, Evelyn

HUFNAGEL, Diana Classroom Activity Specialist 11/7/08
Acacia Middle School S.A.F.E.

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-08.



