TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-08</u> November 4, 2008

November 4, 2008 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ARIAS, Mirella	Classroom Activities Specialist Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
CERVANTES, Veronica	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/5/08
CLAYTON, James	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/5/08
FISHER, Regina	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist and Supervision Aide District Wide	11/5/08
GASKIN, Jacqueline	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/5/08
GATES, Kathleen	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/5/08
KOEHLER, Daniel	Substitute Site Facilitator and Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/5/08
LOPEZ, Norma	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	11/5/08
MENDIVIL, Jody	Substitute Clerical and Supervision Aide District Wide	11/5/08
MILLS, Bobbie	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	11/5/08
MORGAN, Constance	Substitute Clerical District Wide	11/5/08
ORR, Jodie A.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	11/5/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)		
PENG, Sabrina	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/23/08
PLANO, Melissa F.	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	11/5/08
PUGLIESE, Amber	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/5/08
ROMANELLO, Gloria	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/5/08
ROQUEMORE, Miesha	Instructional Aide (SH) Bautista Creek Elementary	9/15/08
STUDER, Linda L.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide West Valley High School	11/5/08
THOMPSON, Lori L.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	11/5/08
VILLALOBOS, Jennifer	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/5/08
WARD, Jamie D.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/5/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
BARBER, Maudie C.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide To: Nutrition Services Asst. I West Valley High School	11/5/08
CHERBONE, Ashley (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Jacob Wiens Elementary	11/5/08
CLEVELAND, Stephanie K. (Increase in hours)	Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	11/5/08

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
DEARDORFF, Kathryn	From: Substitute Clerical District Wide To: Clerk III Cawston Elementary	11/5/08
DIAZ, Yolanda (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) West Valley High School	9/15/08
FIGUEROA, Michael (Increase in hours)	Campus Supervisor II Acacia Middle School	11/5/08
GALINDO, Renee A.	From: Sub. Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide To: Classroom Activity Spec. Harmony Elem. S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
GRIFFIN, Karen (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Idyllwild School	11/5/08
HERBRANSON, Raquel (Increase in hours)	Site Facilitator Cawston Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
HERMAN, Linda (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	10/13/08
HOLT, Joan (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
LOPEZ, Frances (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Ramona Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
MEREMS, Sandra (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
MILLS, Bobbie (Decrease in hours)	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	11/5/08
MOORE, Megan (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary	11/11/08
OHRT, Robert (Increase in hours)	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/24/08
OROZCO, Margarita	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	10/10/08 (Correction to date)

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
POWELL, Kathy S. (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Helen Hunt Jackson Preschool To: Dartmouth Middle School	8/25/08
ROBLES, Pamela (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Diamond Valley S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
ROBLES, Pamela (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
RODRIGUEZ, Angel S.	From: Classroom Activity Specialist Harmony Elementary S.A.F.E. To: Site Facilitator Ramona Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/08
SALVADOR, Beatris (Correction to location)	Preschool Instructional Aide From: Whittier Preschool To: Little Lake Preschool	8/21/08
SALVADOR, Beatris	Preschool Instructional Aide From: Little Lake Preschool To: Hemet Elementary Preschool	12/1/08
SMITH, James R.	Custodian I From: Tahquitz High School To: Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/5/08
THOMPSON, Shelly (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	11/5/08
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
HERMAN, Linda (Correction to position)	Supervision Aide Crossing Guard Bautista Creek	10/13/08
KOEHLER, Daniel	Site Facilitator Ramona Elementary	10/31/08
VANDERWENDE, Joni L.	Campus Supervisor I Idyllwild School	10/22/08
WYNNE, Darla K.	Breakfast Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary	10/11/08

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE
HERNANDEZ, Kira	Flag & Banner Advisor Tahquitz High School	8/20/08 — 6/12/08
NEW HIRES		
BERGHOFF, Gloria M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/5/08
CASTILLEJA, Jorge	Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2008-2009 School Year
CHAVEZ, Dennis J.	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/Maintenance District Wide	11/5/08
GIACONA-HAYEK, Mary	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/5/08
GONZALEZ, Laura C.	Language Evaluator English Language Development	11/10/08
HORIO, Robert K	Grounds Supervisor Maintenance & Operations	TBD
KOCZON, Patricia Y.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/5/08
LOPEZ, Raul P.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/5/08
MADERO, Veronica	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/5/08
MEDRANO, Maria C.	Substitute Instructional Aider District Wide	11/5/08
NEUWIRTH, Linda W.	Substitute Auto Driver District Wide	11/5/08
PARSONS, Elizabeth K.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/5/08
PEARSON, Tina M.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/5/08

		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		
RIESER, Sharyl J.	Secretary II Student Support Services	11/5/08
RIOS, Daniel	Athletic Coach West Valley High School	2008-2009 School Year
RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A.	Sub. Supervision Aide, Campus Super. District Wide	11/5/08
RODRIGUEZ, Sonya E.	Sub. Supervision Aide and Clerical District Wide	11/5/08
SCHLOTTER, Susan L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/5/08
SMITH, Louise F.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	11/5/08
SOTO, Wendy C.	Classroom Activity Specialist Whittier Elementary S.A.F.E.	11/5/8
VALDEZ, Joaquin	Substitute Custodian District Wide	11/5/08
RETURNING ATHLETIC COACHES		
KOESTER, James MOORE, Pamela ODOM, Vanessa	Hamilton High School West Valley High School Hamilton High School	2008-2009 School Year
RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES		0000 0000 0 1 11/
HERNANDEZ, Maria	RICHARDS, Evelyn	2008-2009 School Year
RESIGNATIONS		
HUFNAGEL, Diana	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School S.A.F.E.	11/7/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-08.